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MAR — JUN 
2025
ACO & ANAM AT TARRAWARRA
Sunday 2 March 2.30pm 

TarraWarra Museum of Art

MPAVILION
Thursday 6 March 6pm 

MPavilion, Season 11, Queen Victoria Gardens 
opposite NGV International

ADELAIDE FESTIVAL:  
A VIENNESE MATINÉE
Wednesday 12 March 12.30pm

Elder Hall, University of Adelaide

ADELAIDE FESTIVAL:  
TWO ICY MOUNTAINS
Thursday 13 March 12.30pm

Elder Hall, University of Adelaide 

ANAM ORCHESTRA GALA 
CONCERT WITH ASHER FISCH
Friday 21 March 7pm 

Elisabeth Murdoch Hall,  
Melbourne Recital Centre

Ticketed by ANAM

BELEURA 1: ANAM PIANOS 
PLAY SHOSTAKOVICH 
Thursday 27 March 1.30pm 

Beleura House and Gardens, Mornington

TASMANIAN SYMPHONY 
ORCHESTRA: FOUR LAST SONGS
Saturday 29 March 7.30pm 

Federation Concert Hall, Hobart

MELBOURNE SYMPHONY 
ORCHESTRA: JAIME CONDUCTS 
BRAHMS AND RAVEL
Thursday 10 April 7.30pm 
Saturday 12 April 7.30pm

Hamer Hall, Arts Centre Melbourne

JAMES EHNES:  
VIOLIN MASTERCLASS
Friday 11 April 6.30pm

Iwaki Auditorium, ABC Southbank Centre

ANAM AT THE CONVENT:  
BOULEZ RULES!
Friday 11 April 6pm, 8pm & 10pm 

Rosina Auditorium, Abbotsford Convent

Ticketed by ANAM

BEETHOVEN’S WORLD: HERO
Thursday 17 April 3pm

Good Shepherd Chapel, Abbotsford

Ticketed by ANAM

ANAM AT ELGEE PARK
Saturday 3 May 2pm & 4.30pm

Elgee Park, Dromana

Ticketed by ANAM

AUG — NOV 
2025
ANAM AT THE CONVENT: 
MICHAEL COLLINS 
Friday 8 August 3pm 

Rosina Auditorium, Abbotsford Convent

Ticketed by ANAM

BELEURA 3: SHEFALI PRYOR 
Thursday 14 August 1.30pm 

Beleura House and Gardens, Mornington

ANAM AT THE CONVENT: 
SHEFALI PRYOR
Friday 15 August 7pm 

Rosina Auditorium, Abbotsford Convent

Ticketed by ANAM

ANAM AT THE CONVENT:  
ANNA GOLDSWORTHY & NAM LE
Thursday 21 August 3pm  
Friday 22 August 7pm 

Rosina Auditorium, Abbotsford Convent

Ticketed by ANAM

ANAM AT THE CONVENT:  
ANAM CONCERTO COMPETITION 
ROUND 2 
Thursday 28 and Friday 29 August from 10am 

Rosina Auditorium, Abbotsford Convent

Ticketed by ANAM

MOSTLY MOZART:  
EINE KLEINE NACHTMUSIK 
Wednesday 3 September 11am 

Elisabeth Murdoch Hall,  
Melbourne Recital Centre

ANAM AT THE CONVET:  
ÉLÉGIES HARMONIQUE 
Friday 5 September 7pm 

Rosina Auditorium, Abbotsford Convent

Ticketed by ANAM

BELEURA 4: TUULIA YLÖNEN 
Thursday 11 September 1.30pm 

Beleura House and Gardens, Mornington

BEETHOVEN’S WORLD: 
HEADSTRONG APPRENTICE
Thursday 11 September 3pm 

Good Shepherd Chapel, Abbotsford

Ticketed by ANAM

STEVEN SCHICK:  
PERCUSSION MASTERCLASS
Monday 15 September 10.30am 

Rosina Auditorium, Abbotsford Convent

Ticketed by ANAM

ANAM AT THE CONVENT:  
STEVEN SCHICK RESIDENCY 
Tuesday 16 September 7pm 
Thursday 18 September 3pm 
Saturday 20 September 7pm 

Rosina Auditorium, Abbotsford Convent

Ticketed by ANAM

ANAM AT THE CONVENT: 
GENESIS BAROQUE WITH  
SARA MACLIVER 
Saturday 10 May 7pm

Rosina Auditorium, Abbotsford Convent

Ticketed by ANAM

ANAM AT THE CONVENT:  
SARA MACLIVER WITH 
ANAM PIANOS
Wednesday 14 May 3pm 

Good Shepherd Chapel, Abbotsford Convent

Ticketed by ANAM

ANAM AT THE CONVENT:  
DARK FULL RIDE 
Friday 16 May 7pm 

Rosina Auditorium, Abbotsford Convent

Ticketed by ANAM

MOSTLY MOZART: SERENADE 
Tuesday 20 May 11am 

Elisabeth Murdoch Hall,  
Melbourne Recital Centre

BEETHOVEN’S WORLD: 
FAVOURITE MUSICIANS 
Thursday 29 May 3pm

Good Shepherd Chapel, Abbotsford

Ticketed by ANAM

ANAM AT THE CONVENT:  
YORAM LEVY & DAVID ELTON 
Friday 30 May 7pm

Good Shepherd Chapel, Abbotsford

Ticketed by ANAM

BELEURA 2: IN SIBELIUS’S 
SHADOW 
Thursday 5 June 1.30pm

Beleura House and Gardens, Mornington

ANAM WITH PRIDE 
Thursday 12 June 7.30pm 

Victorian Pride Centre, St Kilda

ANAM AT THE CONVENT:  
ELISION ENSEMBLE
Friday 20 June 7pm 

Rosina Auditorium, Abbotsford Convent

Ticketed by ANAM

JAIME MARTÍN:  
WOODWIND MASTERCLASS
Tuesday 24 June 6.30pm

Iwaki Auditorium, ABC Southbank Centre

MOSTLY MOZART: MOZART, 
HAYDN, BEETHOVEN 
Wednesday 25 June 11am 

Elisabeth Murdoch Hall,  
Melbourne Recital Centre

ANAM AT THE CONVENT: 
AUSTRALIAN STRING QUARTET 
Friday 27 June 7pm 

Rosina Auditorium, Abbotsford Convent

Ticketed by ANAM

ANAM AT THE CONVENT:  
CONCERTO COMPETITION FINAL 
Thursday 25 September 3pm 

Rosina Auditorium, Abbotsford Convent

Ticketed by ANAM

TASMANIAN SYMPHONY 
ORCHESTRA: ANAM CONCERTO 
COMPETITION FINAL
Wednesday 8 October 7.30pm 

Federation Concert Hall, Hobart

ANAM ORCHESTRA  
WITH VICTORIAN OPERA:  
KÁTYA KABANOVÁ 
Tuesday 14 October 7.30pm  
Thursday 16 October 7.30pm 

Palais Theatre, St Kilda

Ticketed by ANAM

CAMBERWELL CHAMBER 
MUSIC SOCIETY: BEETHOVEN
Tuesday 21 October 10.30am

Camberwell Uniting Church

Ticketed by ANAM

ANAM AT ELGEE PARK
Saturday 25 October 2pm & 4.30pm

Elgee Park, Dromana

Ticketed by ANAM

BEETHOVEN’S WORLD: 
IMMORTAL BELOVED
Thursday 30 October 3pm 

Good Shepherd Chapel, Abbotsford

Ticketed by ANAM

BELEURA 5: MATINEE 
Thursday 6 November 1.30pm 

Beleura House and Gardens, Mornington

ANAM AT THE CONVENT:  
KARINA FILIPI
Friday 7 November 7pm 

Rosina Auditorium, Abbotsford Convent

Ticketed by ANAM

MOSTLY MOZART:  
MOZART & MARSELLAISE
Wednesday 12 November 11am 

Elisabeth Murdoch Hall,  
Melbourne Recital Centre

AUCKLAND PHILHARMONIA: 
MAHLER 3
Thursday 20 November 7pm 

Auckland Town Hall, New Zealand

HARMONIES DU SOIR: FESTIVAL 
OF FRENCH CHAMBER MUSIC
Thursday 27 - Saturday 29 November

Rosina Auditorium, Abbotsford Convent

Ticketed by ANAM

ANAM respectfully acknowledges the traditional custodians of the lands 
spread across Australia on which we work and live. We uphold and honour 
their continued relationship to these sites, we pay respects to their Elders 
past, present and emerging and extend that respect to all Aboriginals 
and Torres Strait Islander peoples.

To keep up to date with life at ANAM, subscribe to our eNews at anam.com.au

Recitals, Soundbites and additional concerts will be announced throughout 2025. All details are correct at time of printing and subject to change.

Phone 03 9645 7911
Email  info@anam.com.au
Web anam.com.au

 /life.at.ANAM
 @lifeatanam
 youtube.com/lifeatanam


